

Reference: IGCE/DAA/08/9365/1 **Dated**: 02.08.2021

Indo Global College of Engineering, Abhipur, New Chandigarh Distt. Mohali (Punjab)-140109

STUDENT COUNSELLORS

Sr. NO	Name of the Committee Member	Profession	Associated With	Mobile Number
1	Mr. Varun Marwaha	DSW	IGCE Abhipur	9896381646
2	Ms. Anu Sharma	Assistant Professor	IGCE Abhipur	7973299356
3	Ms. Puneet Kaur Bhatia	Associate Professor	IGCE Abhipur	9876047300
4	Mr. Kulbir Singh	Associate Professor	IGCE Abhipur	9888787280
5	Ms. Daljeet Kaur	Assistant Professor	IGCE Abhipur	9988771154

Principal
PRINCIPAL
Indo Global Colleges of Engy
Abhipur, Distt. SAS Nagar (PB)





Indo Global College of Engineering, Abhipur, New Chandigarh Distt. Mohali (Punjab)-140109

SC/ST COMMITTEE

As per the Provisions laid down by the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989, Act No. 33 OF 1989, dated 11/09/1989) & the Notification No. GSR -316 (E) by Ministry of Welfare, New Delhi dated 31/03/1995 and as per the UGC Directives to be adhered and followed by the Educational Institute in this regard, following shall be the SC-ST Welfare Committee of Indo Global College.

Duties of the SC/ST COMMITTEE:

- 1. To inquire into specific complaints with respect to the deprivation of rights and safeguards of the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes.
- 2. To ensure the Prevention of Atrocities (as defined within the meaning of this Act) on the SC, ST Staff, Faculty and Students.
- 3. To hear and resolve the issues/complaints if any; of such nature of Atrocity reported/complained.

Sr. No	Name of the Committee Member	Profession	Associated With	Mobile Number
1	Dr. Promila Kaushal	Sr. Professor	IGCE Abhipur	9815650246
2	Dr. Hardeep Singh Saini	Professor	IGCE Abhipur	9815650246
3	Mr. Varun Marwaha	Associate Prof & DSW	IGCE Abhipur	9896381646
4	Ms. Kulvir Kaur	Assistant Prof	IGCE Abhipur	7340796344
4	Mr. Khuspreet Singh	Student Representative	IGCE Abhipur	8968427342
5	Ms. Pemba Lhaki Sherpa	Student Representative	IGCE Abhipur	9805767310
6	Mr. Sumesh Mahendru	Student Representative	IGCE Abhipur	8278700500

rincipal
PRINCIPAL
Indo Global Colleges of Engy
Abhipur, Distt. SAS Nagar (PB)





Indo Global College of Engineering, Abhipur, New Chandigarh Distt. Mohali (Punjab)-140109

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

In Pursuance of orders of Hon'able Supreme Court/instructions of UGC/AICTE/Govt. regarding ban on Ragging an Anti-Ragging Committee of following members is formed.

Sr. NO	Name of the Committee Member	Profession	Associated With	Mobile Number
1	Dr. Hardeep Singh Saini	Principal	IGCE Abhipur	9815650246
2	Mr. Jagmohan Singh Kang	Member	Nimar International Society, Mohali	9878236336
3	Mr. Chanchal Manahor Singh	Editor in Chief	Punjabkhabar.com	9417270345
4	Dr. Anil Kumar	Prof & HOD(ME)	IGCE Abhipur	9872984895
5	Mr. Varun Marwaha	Associate Prof & DSW	IGCE Abhipur	9896381646
6	Mr. Bhupinder Singh	Associate Professor	IGCE Abhipur	9915342982
7	Ms. Vanita Rani	HOD & Proctor	IGCE Abhipur	9501024740
8	DSP Punjab Police Mohali	Supdtt of Police	Punjab Police	9876516008
9	SDM Kharar	SDM Kharar	Govt. of Punjab	1602280222
10	Mr. Anant Kumar Chaudhary	Warden Boys Hostel	IGCE Abhipur	9896059953
11	Mr. Vikash Kumar	Student Representative	IGCE Abhipur	9525373720
12	Ms. Aanchal Patyal	Student Representative	IGCE Abhipur	9418542582
13	Mr. Kulwinder Singh	Parent Representative	Pvt. Job	1605036000

PRINCIPAL Indo Global Colleges of Engy Abhipur, Distt. SAS Nagar (PB)





Indo Global College of Engineering, Abhipur, New Chandigarh Distt. Mohali (Punjab)-140109

ANTI-RAGGING SQUAD

In Pursuance of orders of Hon'ble Supreme Court/instructions of UGC/AICTE/Govt. regarding ban on Ragging an Anti-Ragging Squad of following members is formed:

Sr. No	Name of the Committee Member	Profession	Associated With	Mobile Number
1	Dr. Anil Kumar	Prof & HOD(ME)	IGCE Abhipur	9872984895
2	Ms. Ritu Goyal	Professor	IGCE Abhipur	9988012377
3	Ms. Kiran Talwar	Assistant Prof	IGCE Abhipur	9877451746
4	Mr. Gaurav Thakur	Assistant Prof	IGCE Abhipur	9780254123
5	Mr. Sohan Singh	Assistant Prof	IGCE Abhipur	9417650018
6	Mr. Ramanjit Singh	Associate Professor	IGCE Abhipur	9781975059
7	Ms. Paramjit Kaur	Warden Girls Hostel	IGCE Abhipur	9814859860

The Anti Ragging Squad is required to keep a watch on the students, make surprise raids and take necessary action and timely remedial measures and make the college campus ragging free.

PRINCIPAL Indo Global Colleges of Engy Abhipur, Distt. SAS Nagar (PB)

